Client Code: MAIWAM11.003APC

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Paṭent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 1. Arndt Dietrich 2. Bernhard Janowski 3. Jörg Schäfffler 4. Ulrich Kurt Blaschke Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BIOCEUTICALS ARZNEIMITTEL AG Street Address: Stadastrasse 2-18 City: 61118 Bad Vilbel Country: Germany Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No			
(X) Assignment Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 1. May 19, 2008 2. May 21, 2008 3. April 11, 2008 4. June 4, 2008	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 11/995,679 Filing Date: January 14, 2008 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No			
 Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: MAIWAM11.003APC 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
is a true copy of the original document. Kerry Taylor Name of Person Signing 43,947 Registration No.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

5572033/cfn/062508

PATENT REEL: 021168 FRAME: 0104

700376415

Page 1

Attorney's Docket No. MAIWAM11.003APC PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

	WHEREAS, I/WE (1) _	Amdt DIETRICH		
а	German	citizen, residing at	Erlicht 51, 08468 Reichenbac	th GERMANY
	6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>		- · · · -
(2)	Bernhard JANOWSKI	sirius essiding at	Komblumenweg 35, 06118 H	Ialle GERMANY
a	German	citizen, residing at	Somenblumenwas 16	4
(3) _	Jörg SCHÄFFNER	citizen, residing at	Schillerplat 12, 06198 Salzm	
a (4)	German Ulrich Kurt BLASCHK		<u> </u>	
(+) a	Germ <u>an</u>	citizen, residing at	Emanuel Geibel-Strasse	2, 65185 Wiesbaden
	<u>IANY</u>	v.v.ov,		
herein: and us which:	eful improvements in	or (collectively if more th METHOD FOR THE	an one inventor is listed above), h PURIFICATION OF G-CSF	ave invented certain new, the specification of
	July 14. May 14,	, 2006 and , 2007 (if any), and in the United States, App	ernational Application No. <u>PCT/</u> as amended under PCT (if any) and/or under PCT for which we have filed a nation plication No. 11/995,679, which e	Article 19 on Article 34 on nal phase application for
entire	astrasse 2:18, 61118 Bad	Vilbel GERMANY_, (EIMITTEL AG, with its princhereinafter referred to as Assigner rements with respect to the United	e) desires to acquire the
present assign and ur renew and al hereby	wledged, Assignor hereby its does hereby sell, assigns, the entire right, title, and inder said improvements, als and continuations there Il reissues and extensions y authorizes and requests to improvements to Assignee,	acknowledges that it hear, transfer and set over id interest in the United Sand any Patent Applicator, and all Patents of the thereof, and all rights the Commissioner of Pate	nsideration, the receipt and suffice as sold, assigned, transferred and, unto Assignee, its successors, its successors, its states of America, and its territoritions in the United States of Area United States of America which priority under International Counts of the United States of America sentatives and assigns, in accordance	I set over, and by these legal representatives and less and possessions in, to merica and all divisions, amay be granted thereon inventions; and Assignor to issue all Patents for
process and ge	representatives and assigneding, signall lawful paper enerally do everything pos	is, any facts known to rs, execute all divisional, sible to aid Assignce, its	rees that it will communicate to it respecting said improvements, continuing and reissue application successors, legal representatives a the United States of America.	and testify in any legal is, make all rightful oaths
	IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, Assignor intendi	ng to be legally bound has hereunt	o affixed its signature.
	19" day of May	SIE	nature of Arndt DIETRICH	
This (U. day of Moy	, 20 <u>0%</u> Sig	nature of Hernhard JANOWSKI	·
This _	M. day of May	, 20 <u>Ø</u> f Sig	nature of Jörg SCHÄFFNER	

PATENT REEL: 021168 FRAME: 0105 Page 2

Attorney's Docket No. MAIWAM11.003APC PATENT

This O4 day of JUME 2008

Signature of Ulrich Kurt BLASCHKE

Witnessed by:

4923146:JSJ 022208 MICHAEL MACG

PATENT REEL: 021168 FRAME: 0106